Bluff Town Council Strategic Planning Integration Session Minutes April 27, 2023

Bluff Community Center at 10:00 a.m.

190 N 3rd East P.O. Box 324

435-672-9990

Regular meetings are held the first three Tuesdays of every month at 6:00 p.m. at the Bluff Community Center. Requests to be on the agenda may be submitted in writing to Ann Leppanen (ann@townofbluff.org) at least 4 days before the meeting. Agendas and minutes are posted at:

townofbluff.org on Town Council tab and audio, in addition, at the Utah Public Notice Website
This meeting was only in person and audio is available on the Utah Public Notice Website

Mayor Ann K. Leppanen, Luanne Hook, Jim Sayers, Linda Sosa, Brant Murray
Erin Nelson, Town Manager

Welcome - Roll Call for Bluff Town Council Members

10:00 a.m. Opening

10:15 a.m. Review of Strategy Creation Session

10:45 a.m. Initiative Team Presentations

12:00 p.m. Lunch provided to participants (30 minutes)

12:30 p.m. Initiative Team Presentations

1:30 p.m. Initiative Team Presentations

2:30 p.m. Break

2:45 p.m. I-Team Recommendations Exercise

3:45 p.m. Integrated Strategic Direction

4:15 p.m. Near-Term Implementation Plan

4:50 p.m. Wrap-Up

5:00 p.m. Adjourn

5:00 p.m. - 5:50 p.m. Debrief with Initiative Team Leaders and Planners

This was an in-person meeting and the audio is available on the Utah Public Notice Website.

While all five Bluff Town Council members were present for this work, no decisions were made, no votes were taken. It was a working session on the Town's strategic plan that was well attended by 20+ people, including the 3 Pathway planners and UDB members.

This meeting followed the social distancing guidelines given by state and local authorities.